Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: _AUGUST 3, 2007

Recording Requested By:

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

oc # 0707117

D
08/07/2007 09:43 AM Deputy: EI

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DC/COMMUNTIY DEVELOPMENT

Douglas County - HV
Werner Christen - Recorder

1 of & Fee: 0.00
PG-02165 RPTT: 0.00

Page:
BK-0807

CONTRACT #2007.156

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 2. {Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed,



AMENDMENT NO. 2
Contract Between Douglas County o @QZ‘ASQ
and
TNT RO 7 P D
ECO:LOGIC, LLC OTEUS -3 PHIZ: 49
Genoa Lakes Exploratory Well and Hollister Well Testing ‘ gy
Whereas, on April 20, 2006, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and 747
ECO:LOGIC, LLC, an independent contractor, entered into a contract for Contractor to provide i
engineering services for design of the Genoa Lakes exploratory well and Hollister well testing; and

Whereas, on July 6, 2006, Amendment No. 1 was approved to incorporate additional professional
services to design a monitoring well at the Montana Development, provide on-site geologic services
during drilling, construction and test pumping, and to obtain water samples for testing; and

Whereas, the County has not obtained rights to the Montana Development well site; and

Whereas, the County recently obtained ownership of the existing Simek 100 gallon per minute well to
supply the West Valley Water Service Area and the County desires to replace the existing Simek 100
gallon per minute well and design a monitoring well for the site to evaluate water quality and probable
yield of a replacement well; and

Whereas, the site of monitoring well approved in Amendment No. 1 will be changed from the Montana
Development to the site of the existing Simek 100 gpm well shown in Attachment A; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the parties mutually agree as follows:

¢ Contractor agrees to provide professional consulting services for permitting, design, on-site geologic
services during construction, and data analysis and reporting for a monitoring well at the Simek 100
-gallon per minute well site as outlined in Amendment No. 1.

* The additional work will extend the project schedule to December 31, 2007,
« Th 3007 Fee Schedule attached as Exhibit B will apply to all remaining work.

o Contraetor agrees to provide the services set forth in the contract and Amendment No. 1 and
L Amendment No. 2 for a cost not to exceed a total cost of $82,106.60.

Aﬂéza 7@A7

Ege’LOGIc LLC Date
w_ 21cels?

County Engineer/Engineering Manager Date

County Clerk _/ 7 Date
Vidii Y Han/o7

District Attorhey 4 Date
Amendment No. 2

_  Pagelof 1 ) -
B 1 T 1] o

0707117 Page:




FUTURE WELL SITE
{(MONTANA DEVELOPMENT)

Y

EXISTING SIMEK
100 GPM WELL SITE

'

EXISTING SIMEK
400 GPM WELL SITE

EXISTING LITTLE MONDEAUX

{1,100 GPM WELL SITE

DCCD

ON

S

i

D

ENGINEERING

MONTANA/SUMMIT RIDGE/CANYON CREEL WELLS

) O 0 0

0707117 Page:

BK- 0807
PG- 2167
3 of 6 08/07/2007




ECO:LOGIC, LLC
2007 FEE SCHEDULE

Professional

Principal Engineer

Managing Engineer

Supervising Engineer

Senior Engineer

Senior Electrical Engineer
Senior SCADA/PLC Programmer
Chief Hydrogeologist*

Senior Hydrogeologist*

Assoc. Engineer 11

Assoc. Engineer |

Engineer

Asst. SCADA/PLC Programmer
Asst. Engineer

Junior Engineer

Junior Electrical Engineer
Hydrogeologist |

Technical

GIS Specialist

Senior Designer

Designer I

Engineering Technician II1
Engineering Technician IT
Engineering Technician I
Supv. Inspector / Inspector 111
Inspector 1T

Inspector 1

$155.00

$140.00

$130.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00
$125.00/ $95.00
$115.00/ $90.00
$118.00

$110.00

$104.00

$104.00

$95.00

$88.00

$88.00

$80.00

$95.00
$95.00
$85.00
$80.00
$60.00
$52.00
$92.00
$82.00
$78.00

Note: Hourly billing rates will be updated annually by ECO:LOGIC, and the revised fees
will be in effect as of January 1* of each year. The revised rates will be provided at the

clients request,

*Office/Field

**Qr current IRS mileage rate

R 00 0

0707117

Page: 4 Of &

BK- 0807
PG- 2168
08/07/2007



ECO:LOGIC, LLC

2007 FEE SCHEDULE
Administrative
Principal $125.00
Secretary II $60.00
Secretary [ $58.00

Vehicle Mileage** $0.485/mile
CADD / Modeling Equipment $15.00/hour
Outside Services (Subconsultants) Cost plus 10%
Reproductions Cost plus 10%
Mini Troll $115/day
Laptop Computer $20.00/day
Field pH, E.C., and Temperature Meter $12.00/day
Water-level Sounder $12.00/day

Note: Hourly billing rates will be updated annually by ECO:LOGIC, and the revised fees
will be in effect as of January 1% of each year. The revised rates will be provided at the
clients request.

*Office/Field

Orcmen IS il Iy = o

0707117 Page: 5 Of 6 08/07/2007



&

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached is &
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

A WINN AN zs 229

0707117 Page: 6 Of 08/07/2007 .



